
EAST CENTRAL 
IOWA LWDA 

Executive Summary 

released 2023 

EMPLOYMENT BENEFIT 

results of a statewide survey of iowa employers conducted by iowa workforce development  

East Central Iowa LWDA includes the following counties: Benton, 
Cedar, Iowa, Johnson, Jones, Linn, and Washington 
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2023 Employment Benefit Analysis 
for the East Central Iowa Local Workforce Development Area 

Iowa Workforce Development (IWD) conducted the seventh Workforce Needs Assessment Survey during the fall of 2022 

through the spring of 2023. Within this survey, data regarding the benefits employers offer their employees is collected. 

Surveyed employers are asked: if benefits are offered, who are benefits offered to, which benefits are offered, and the cost of 

benefits—among other questions. 

In October of 2022, 25,160 employers operating 39,254 locations in the State of Iowa were contacted and asked to 

participate in the survey. In the East Central Iowa LWDA, 5,632 locations were contacted. By the end of the survey period 

(March 2023), IWD received 1,543 responses from employers in the East Central Iowa LWDA, for a response rate of 27.4% (by 

locations contacted).  

BENEFITS OFFERED 

Percentage of employers who offer benefits to their 

employees 

Status of employees employers reported they offer 

benefits to 

76.9%

19.5%

3.2% 2.8% 0.8%

Yes, offered
directly to
employees

No benefits are
offered

Yes, benefits are
union negotiated

Yes, employees
referred to a 3rd

party

No, but offered
through temp

agency, service, or
union

EMPLOYEE STATUS OFFERED BENEFITS %

Full-Time Employees 74.3%

Both Full- & Part-Time Employees 25.4%

Part-Time Employees 0.3%
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Health/ Medical Insurance Dental Coverage Vision Coverage Life Insurance Disability Insurance AD & D Coverage Prescription Drug Coverage

Types of benefits offered by employers by employee status 

Insurance benefits offered 

Paid leave benefits offered 

full-
time 

part-
time 

7 
(days) 

80 
(hours) 

8 
(days) 

42 
(hours) 

40 
(hours) 

40 
(hours) 

40 
(hours) 

40 
(hours) 

numbers in bar chart indicate the 
median time offered in 1st year of 
employment, per paid leave type 

*Benefits sorted high-to-low by benefits offered to full-time employees. 

*AD & D coverage represents accidental death and dismemberment insurance. Benefits sorted high-to-low by benefits offered to full-time employees. 



BENEFITS OFFERED (continued) 

full-
time 
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time 
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Bonuses Retirement
Package

Mileage
Reimbursement

Employee
Discounts

Flex Spending
Account

Clothing/Uniform
Allowance/

Reimbursement

Tuition
Assistance/
Educational

Reimbursements

Employee
Assistance
Program

Company
Vehicle

Incentive/
Reward

Programs

Top 10 additional benefits offered 

BENEFIT COSTS 

78.0%

18.0%

8.7%

73.7%

8.0%

22.5%

Shared 100% Emloyer Paid 100% Employee Paid

How insurance premiums are paid, as reported by 

surveyed employers 

Decrease, 
1.4%

No 
Change, 
67.7%

Increase, 
30.9%

Expected change to employee contribution to health 

insurance premiums in the next year 

10.8%

8.5%

6.0%

8.7%

7.7%
7.4%

8.1%

7.0% 6.9%

5.2%
4.9%

2.7%

3.6%

1.8% 1.7%

9.1%

Under
$1,000

$1,000 -
$1,999

$2,000 -
$2,999

$3,000 -
$3,999

$4,000 -
$4,999

$5,000 -
$5,999

$6,000 -
$6,999

$7,000 -
$7,999

$8,000 -
$8,999

$9,000 -
$9,999

$10,000 -
$10,999

$11,000 -
$11,999

$12,000 -
$12,999

$13,000 -
$13,999

$14,000 -
$14,999

$15,000 or
More

Average annual cost of health insurance premiums per employee, as reported by surveyed employers 

Single 
coverage 

Family 
coverage 

*Top 10 based on benefits offered to full-time employees, sorted high-to-low. 
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